
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender No: NHSRCL (ADl)MA/2020-21/01 . Date. 22.06.2020 

1.0 Chief Project Manager (civil) , National High Speed Rai l Corporation Limited .3rd 
Floor, Riverfront House, Between Gandhi & Nehru Bridge, Riverfront , (West), 
Ahmedabad-380009 invites sealed tender in prescribed forms for the under mentioned work. 

a) Name of work Transplantation of standing trees in connection with 
~ 

National High Speed Ra il Corporat ion Limited , 
project at Ahmedabad from Vatva to Sabarmati I 
"D"Cabin. i 

I b) Earnest money deposit ' 3,56,980/- (Rs.Three lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty Only.) 

-- - ·! c) Tender fees Rs.11 ,800/- (including 18% GST) 

(Rs.10,000/- + 18 % GST) 

d) Completion period 09 (Nine) Months. 

e) Validity of offer 90 days. ( From the date of opening of Tender) 
I -f) Type of Tender Open Tender(Single stage two packet system) 

g) Tender up loading date 29.06.2020 
on web site 

h) Tender closing date 21.07.2020 (Tuesday) at 15.00hrs. 

I) Tender opening date 21.07.2020 ( Tuesday) at 15.30 hrs. 

I --j) Pre-Bid meeting 06.07.2020 (Monday) at 11 .00 hrs 
--h) Place of submission and Chief Project Manager (civil ), National High Speed 

Rail Corporation Limited .3rd Floor. Riverfront House, opening of Tender 
Between Gandhi & Nehru Bridge, Riverfront,(West), 1 

Ahmedabad-380009 
---- - -

Information to Tenderers : -

1.The cost of the tender Document is Rs .. 11 ,800/- including GST @18%.The cost of 
Tender Document should be submitted along with the Tender form in the form of 
Demand Draft of any Nationalised Bank/Scheduled Bank of India payable in favour of 
M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited payable at New Delh i. GSTIN 
certificate shall be attached by the tenderer. 

2.Address for Tender document submission: -

Office of the Chief Project Manager (civil), National High Speed Rail 
Corpora.tion Limited,3rd Floor, Riverfront House, Between Gandhi & Nehru 
Bridge, Riverfront,, (West), Ahmedabad-380009. 

I 

J 



l ftl1CfoH IJ[)fl llnlSlil t:j (;\ I I tJltm IJti duwnh:1t:11.fod frun I Wt=J t mite WV/ / j Id ! '.i r rJ j fi 

:l . ~uM1i~~itm t)'f I r_mclttr IJonwrwnt & ope1-111"1y ' 

Tl10 i'emrltw 11Mtlll'ianl wlll bta rmiolv13tl 111 ti-le urt1u~ adllret1~ EIS psr paw 2 abo-va at a 
limo Mci cl11te titf:} prnvltfeel t.10Fll!i1r Ill lH@ NtiUOfi (NIT) Ei l'ld !I'm lechHica l Bids Will bf:! 
oponoci fl tlt;Ordlngly In 1:1110 orri tm, r, 11 1sinoial 131els of tlis ellylhle teHderers would be 
01~ono,1 ~11 bt'lr,e1uont1y c1 n t.'1 t1 clnt@ & limo lo ba rttJllfl r,d IEJ ter or, 

The offm lo t:o b6 Sltt:,rnltt<:ltl In twt:J aO;ll fJ tl enV/3 10fJO~ will, oria envelopa oonlalnlng 
'tile tool111let,I Bid dlJ ly Ollpor ~UlH:Hirlbt,tl l11aret1 11 us II red 1niuJI 81tl (Packat-1 )1 Name 
o'f work, Tcmdor Nei ond dutt:J of opt31llny ur1ci lhe tHl1 (;J r e1 ,vulrJpe ccmta101ng the 
Flnonolal Blci d~1ly Sllpor tiUboerlb CJd tlt (;J FtsHJ ll mi "ri r1 w1clt1 I 81tl (Prn.ikel~II(. Name of 
work and Tonder No ~t1ck0t .. 1 shull 0011tE1lr1 ths EMD, Coat uf I ender Form and the 11
Toch1i lct1I Bld 11 t) long wlU1 roqLilultG cio tJun1tJr1ta/crocler1t1a10. 

11Flnanclal Bid (Packot-11)" shnll contgln .tho 11.,LottoJ....Q.f Price Bld
11 

& 
Finance Bid" onl')!. 

Botli the envelopes sl1oulci t1gull1 lo i)e seolod In t1 11other large envelope duly super 
subscribed with ''Nomo of work, Tenclsr No and dote of opening'' and sarne shall be 
deposited in tl~e T011dor Box allotted ror tho rrnrpose in ttie offiu, of the Chief Project 
Manager (civil), as per address given in para 2 otJove Tender duly sealed in the 
prescribed ma,,r,er can also bt.l sont t11 roL1gr1 rog1stored post so r1s to reach this office 
not later than the date and time specified above 

Tender brought lo the office of Employer later than the deadline prescribed but before 
t11e ope11lng time mentior-H9cl In the bidding docurr1ent shall be declared as delayed 
tender and rnay not be considered by Ernployer and dec1decJ on its merits. The 
decisior, of the Employer shall be rlnal ancl binding 

1. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.3,56,980/~ be submitted in the form of Demand 
Draft of any Natlonallsod Bank/achedulod Bank of India poyable In favour of 
National High Speed Rall Corporation Limited payable at New Delhi .Tender 
received without sultable Earnest Money Deposit shall be considered as un~ 
responsive and sumrT1arily rejected. 

2. Tender shall be submitted in accordance with the term ~ of the"lnstructions t.o 
renderers" in the attachrnent here to, which forms part of t1, 1s Notice inviting Tender 
3. Interested eligible bidders are Invitee! to attencl a pre~B1d rneet,ng to be held on 
06.07.2020 (Monday) at 11.00 hrsas per address given in para 2 above. 
Participation in this pre-Bid meeting is not mandatory 

4. National High speed Rai l Corpora tion Lirrntecl reserves the right to cance l the 
tender before sL1bmission/openlt19 of Tencler, postpone the tender 
submission/opening date and to accept/reject any or all tenders without assigning 
any reasons thereof. 

5_ Tenderer may note that they are liable to cllsql1al1 fiecl at any ttrrie during the 
tendering process ir, case any .of t~e information furn ished by them is not found to be 
true.The decision of NHSRCL 1n th is regmd shall be final an(j b1nd1ng 



6. Tho validity of the offot shall bo 90 days from the date of opening of the toridor. 

7. In case the Bidder is reigistered as a vendor under the category of Micro, small and medlurr, Enterprises (MSME) 1 the Bidder must state his UdyogAdhar Memorandum (UAM) nw,1ber. The onus of proving that the Bidder is exempted from payment of cost of tender Document and/ or EMO lies on the Bidder.It st1ould be noted that mere opening of Bid does not mean that tlie Bid has to be considered by NHSRCL as a valid Bid. If later1 it is discovered from the sL1bmitted documents that Bidder is not exempted from payment of cost of tender and/ or EMO, his Bid shall be treated as non~responsive a1~d is liable to be rejected summarily. 
8. Public reference policy preference to Make in India shall be followed for this tender. Please refer sec clause 14. 

9 Minimum Eligibility criteria: 

9.1 The Bidder (s) should have completed at least one simHar single work for a minimum value of Rs.89,93,990/- at the time of opening of tender in the last three financial years (i.e. current year and the previous financial years.) 
9.2 The Bidder must have received contractual payments in the previous three financial years and the current financial year up to the elate of opening of tender, at least Rs.3,85,45,673/~.The tenderer (s) shall submit certificate to this effect which may be an attested certificate from the concerned department/client and/or Audited Balance sheet duly certified by the chartered Accountant, IT Form 26AS. 

10. Similar work: "Transplantation of trees". ~ 
z. 'l- , O 0 · .:l--0 2--'t7 

Dy.Chief Proiect Manager(Civil) 
NHSRCL, Ahmedabad 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

